
CITY OF SOUTH GATE

SCHEDULE OF FEES

2021-22

Effective: 10/26/2021

DESCRIPTION OF FEE - UTILITIES

WATER CONSUMPTION RATES - WITHIN CITY LIMITS (EXCEEDING 4 CCF)

   RESIDENTIAL 5.98  /100 C.F.  

   RESIDENTIAL (SENIOR RESIDENTS)  /100 C.F.  

   COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL 6.31  /100 C.F.  

   RECYCLED WATER (EXCEEDING 4 CCF) 3.98  /100 C.F.  

   MINIMUM BASE RATE CHARGE (4 CCF OR LESS) 26.04  /100 C.F.  

 WATER CONSUMPTION RATES - OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS (EXCEEDING 4 CCF) 7.18  /100 C.F.  

RECYCLED WATER - MINIMUM BILL (4 CCF OR LESS)
13.47

 /100 C.F.  

 WATER SERVICE AND INSTALLATION:

   RESETTING A METER NOT EXCEEDING TWO INCHES (2") WHERE SERVICE CONNECTION EXISTS $204.28

   RESETTING METERS LARGER THAN TWO INCHES (2") ACTUAL COST

   NEW CUSTOMER SERVICE TURN-ON $20.42

   SETTING AND REMOVING METER FOR TEMPORARY SERVICE FROM FIRE HYDRANT $34.04

 WATER CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPOSITS:

   ALL METERS BETWEEN 5/8" - 3/4" METER AND 2" METER IN SIZE $204.28

 WATER FIRE LINE SERVICE:

   TWO-INCH (2") 64.62  BI-MONTHLY 

   THREE-INCH (3") 92.95  BI-MONTHLY 

   FOUR-INCH (4") 123.94  BI-MONTHLY 

   SIX-INCH (6") 185.89  BI-MONTHLY 

   EIGHT-INCH (8") 247.86  BI-MONTHLY 

   TEN INCH (10") 309.84  BI-MONTHLY 

 WATER DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEES:

   3/4" METER $8,955.39

   3/4" METER - SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE ON ONE PARCEL AND NOT PART OF NEW SUBDIVISION $4,477.70

   1" METER $19,318.57

   1" METER - SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE ON ONE PARCEL AND NOT PART OF NEW SUBDIVISION $7,164.31

   1-1/2" METER $46,273.11

   2" METER $61,658.47

   3" METER $135,000.75

2021-22 ADOPTED
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   4" METER $231,364.35

   6" METER $520,569.79

   8" METER $616,932.19

 WATER SERVICE PAYMENT - NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS $34

 WATER SERVICE - LATE PAYMENT PENALTY $8

 WATER SERVICE - TURN OFF FOR DELIQUENT PAYMENT $42

 WATER SERVICE - TURN OFF FOR DELIQUENT PAYMENT (OVERTIME) $196

 SEWER (RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL) $0.35  /100 C.F.  

 STREET SWEEPING:

   SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL $2.58  /MO 

   MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL $1.55  /MO 

   COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL $6.45  /MO 

 ILLEGAL DUMPING FEE (PER UNIT FOR MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL WITH 5 UNITS OR MORE) $2.67 PER MONTH

 ILLEGAL DUMPING FEE (PER COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL BUSINESS) $2.67 PER MONTH

 REFUSE AND RECYCLING COLLECTION SERVICES:

  RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS:

    101 GALLON BIN $19.60

    EXTRA BIN $12.61

    64 GALLON BIN $17.77

    EXTRA BIN $8.78

  COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS:

    AB 341 NON-COMPLIANCE FEE (FOR COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS THAT DO NOT RECYCLING 

   SERVICES OR SELF-HAUL)
$71.74  PER MONTH 

    AUTO-RESUME FEE (FOR COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS THAT HAVE SERVICE TURNED OFF 

    DUE TO NON-PAYMENT)
$26.41

 GOLDEN STATE WATER CO. BILLING FEE $1.00  /MO 

   ADDED TO PROPERTIES BILLED BY GOLDEN STATE WATER CO.

Page 2 of 2


